
Official Box Score - Final

Baylor at Tarleton State

03/03/2026 at Tarleton State Baseball Complex (Stephenville, TX)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Baylor 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

5

7 1 7

Tarleton State 0 0 3 0 0 1 2 0 X

6

12 1 8

Win: Jaques,Ethan (2-0) Loss: DeVasher,Luke (0-1) Save: Phetluangsy,Tai (2)

Baylor 5 (6-6 )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

6  Sanders,Travis

SS

4 1 2 1 0 1 1 3 0 0

3  Dodson,Cade

3B

3 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 3

45 Youens,John (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

11 Armstrong,Tyce

1B

4 1 1 1 0 1 9 2 0 0

9  Janusek,Brady

RF

2 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0

16 Snow,Hunter

DH

3 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

2  Clements,Brytton

2B

3 1 2 1 0 0 2 2 1 1

0  Perez,Dylan

LF

2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3

23 Johnson,Ty (CF) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

4  Kennett,JJ

C

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Buchanan,Brayden (C) 3 0 1 0 0 0 6 1 0 0

22 Caraway,Bo

CF

3 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 0

32 Bergman,Caleb (LF) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Baker,Cayden

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Atkinson,Charlie (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 Murry,Grayson (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

29 DeVasher,Luke (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

52 Bunch,Caleb (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 5 7 5 3 11 24 10 1 7

BATTING

2B: Sanders [5] (off Doucet).

HR: Armstrong [5] (5th, 0 out, RBI off Doucet)

TB: Sanders 3; Armstrong 4. 2-Out RBI: Sanders. SH: Perez. SF: Clements. HBP:

Sanders [1]; Janusek [1]; Armstrong [4]; Buchanan [2]; Snow [6]. GDP: Sanders.

Team RISP: 1-7.

BASERUNNING

SB: Sanders [6]. CS: Johnson [1].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Dodson, Armstrong, Buchanan, Murry).

Tarleton State 6 (7-5 )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

4  Englett,Brady

C

5 1 1 1 0 2 10 3 0 0

3  Johnson,Kendyl

CF

4 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 2

8  Heinrich,Rayner

LF

4 1 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0

17 McCloud,Slade

2B

4 1 2 0 0 1 3 3 0 0

6  Lorch,Carson

3B

4 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 3

13 McCloud,Cage

1B

4 0 1 1 0 0 9 1 0 0

2  Shirey,Ike

SS

3 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1

11 Guerra,Sergio

DH

4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

5  Tatom,Jake

RF

3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1

26 Minchey,Kobe

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Hardin,Andrew (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

16 Elizondo,Jackson (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 Doucet,Conner (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Jaques,Ethan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

18 Phetluangsy,Tai (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 35 6 12 5 2 6 27 11 1 8

BATTING

2B: Johnson [7] (off Atkinson); McCloud [4] (off Murry).

TB: Johnson 3; McCloud 3. 2-Out RBI: Englett. SH: Shirey. GDP: Lorch.

Team RISP: 3-10.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Lorch, McCloud, McCloud).

BU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

33 Baker,Cayden 2.0 2 0 0 1 0 9 8 31 19

30 Atkinson,Charlie (3) 1.0 3 3 1 0 1 7 7 39 28

46 Murry,Grayson (4) 3.0 4 1 1 1 1 13 12 51 31

29 DeVasher,Luke (L) (7) 1.0 3 2 2 0 2 6 5 16 15

52 Bunch,Caleb (8) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 12 8

Totals 8.0 12 6 4 2 6 38 35 149 101

WP: Atkinson [1].

GO-FO: Baker 3-3; Atkinson 1-1; Murry 4-3; DeVasher 0-0; Bunch 0-1.

TAR

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

26 Minchey,Kobe 0.0 0 2 2 1 0 4 0 17 6

35 Hardin,Andrew (1) 3.0 1 0 0 1 5 9 7 45 24

16 Elizondo,Jackson (4) 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 7 5 32 18

29 Doucet,Conner (5) 2.0 3 1 1 0 3 9 9 30 23

27 Jaques,Ethan (W) (7) 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 7 5 26 16

18 Phetluangsy,Tai (S) (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 11 8

Totals 9.0 7 5 5 3 11 39 29 161 95

HB: Minchey 3; Jaques [4]; Elizondo [1]. SFA: Hardin. Inher. Rnrs: Hardin 1/3.

GO-FO: Minchey 0-0; Hardin 1-1; Elizondo 1-1; Doucet 3-0; Jaques 2-2;

Phetluangsy 0-1.

Umpires: HP: Matt McKendry; 1B: Scott Johnston; 2B: ; 3B: Samuel Kayea.

First Pitch: 6:04 PM. Duration:3:00.

Attendance: 965


